As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 224

24

2.5

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Step 1 All Stars Incredible small youth team on placing first at the 2017 Summit Varsity All Star Cheerleading Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the Step 1 All Stars Incredible small youth team as a 2017 Summit 3 Varsity All Star Cheerleading Champion; and WHEREAS, Displaying exceptional talent and dedication, the 5 members of the Step 1 All Stars Incredible small youth team have 6 worked diligently to perfect their skills and have devoted a great deal of time and effort to practice sessions in preparation for 8 competition. With admirable dedication, they have moved 9 unfalteringly toward the attainment of ultimate proficiency in 10 their sport, and as a result, they won the Level 4 small youth 11 category at this year's Summit Varsity All Star Cheerleading 12 Championship; and 13 WHEREAS, By their active participation in cheerleading, the 14 members of the Step 1 All Stars Incredible small youth team have 15 not only demonstrated remarkable energy, enthusiasm, and 16 dedication in all of their endeavors, but they have also gained a 17 valuable sense of the importance of teamwork, self-discipline, and 18 perseverance which will undoubtedly benefit them throughout their 19 lives. They are certainly deserving of high praise; and 20 WHEREAS, By weathering a rigorous schedule, the members of 21 the Step 1 All Stars Incredible small youth team have learned much 22 about dedication, self-discipline, leadership, and perseverance. 23

Their first-place finish reflects their strong commitment to

cheerleading, and their indomitable spirit has made their

S. R. No. 224 As Adopted by the Senate	Page 2
families, friends, and coach extremely proud. This triumph attests	s 26
to the steadfast resolve of these young Ohioans; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute the	29
Step 1 All Stars Incredible small youth team on its recent	30
attainment and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be it	31
further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Step 1 All Stars	34
Incredible small youth team.	35